
 

 

 
CUCOLIS 

 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 
 
 

Vol.5, No.6, November 2009 
 
 

 
 

Organised and published 
by 

Ahmedabad Library Network 
C/o INFLIBNET Centre 

Near Gujarat University Guest House, 
Navrangpura, 

Ahmedabad - 380 009 
Phone : 26305630/26300368 
Email : alibnet@gmail.com 

URL : www.alibnet.org 
 

http://www.alibnet.org/�


 

 

 
 

PREFACE 
 
 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science professionals to 
enable them to update their professional skill and knowledge. The latest articles 
published in the field of Library and Information Science in India and abroad gives 
information about what is new, so that active Indian Library and Information 
professionals, DO NOT 
· Miss various types of professional opportunities. 
· Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 
· Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 
· Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 
 
ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected articles, on request, 
for their personal and research use. 
 
We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 
 
We are thankful to the Director INFLIBNET Centre, & all INFLIBNET staff for their 
continuous support for various activities of ADINET. 
 
All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional membership of 
ADINET for financial year 2009-2010 are requested to do so. Please also renew your 
CUCOLIS subscription. 
 
The Life Membership Fee for individuals who wish to become Life Members of 
ADINET, is Rs. 1200/- .The Annual Membership fee is now Rs.300/-. 
In this Issue we have included a Key Word Index , which will help the readers to 
retrieve precise information. 
 
 
November  2009                                                                                     Publisher 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 

 
INDEX 

Sr. 
No 

JOURNAL VOL / ISSUE PAGE 

1 Campus-Wide Information Systems Volume 26 Issue 4, 09 1 
2 Campus-Wide Information Systems Volume 27 Issue 1, 09 1 
3 Collection Building Volume 28 Issue 4, 09 1 
4 D-Lib Magazine Volume 15 Issue 7/8, 

09 
2 

5 Electronic Library, The Volume 27 Issue 4, 09 3 
6 Electronic Library, The Volume 27 Issue 5, 09 4 
7 Library and Information Research Volume 33 Issue 103, 

09 
5 

8 Library and Information Research Volume 33 Issue 104, 
09 

5 

9 Library Hi Tech Volume 27 Issue 4, 09 6 
10 Library Hi Tech News Volume 26 Issue 7, 09 7 
11 Library Hi Tech News Volume 26 Issue 8, 09 7 
12 Library Philosophy and Practice March 09 8 
13 Library Philosophy and Practice Special Issue, April 

2009 
8 

14 Library Philosophy and Practice May 2009 9 
15 Library Philosophy and Practice June 2009 9 
16 Library Philosophy and Practice July 2009 11 
17 Library Philosophy and Practice October 2009 12 
18 Library Philosophy and Practice November 2009 12 
19 Library Review Volume 58 Issue 9, 09 13 
20 New Library World Volume 110 Issue 9, 09 14 
21 Online Information Review Volume 33 Issue 5, 09 15 
22 Performance Measurement and Metrics Volume 10 Issue 2, 09 16 
25 Reference Services Review Volume 37 Issue 4, 09 17 
26 VINE Volume 39 Issue 3, 09 18 

 Keyword Index  19-22 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

  Campus-Wide Information Systems 
  Volume 26 Issue 4, 09 
   
1 Title : Ecology of social search for learning resources  
 Author : Riina Vuorikari, Rob Koper 
 Keywords :  Digital libraries, Information retrieval, Learning 
   
2 Title : 

 
Designing and evaluating an online role play in conflict 
management  

 Author : Stefan Hrastinski, Jason Watson 
 Keywords : 

 
Case studies, Conflict management, E-learning, Role play, 
Sweden 

   
3 Title : 

 
Evaluating technology resistance and technology satisfaction 
on students' performance  

 Author : Mohd Daud Norzaidi, Mohamed Intan Salwani 
 Keywords : Communication technologies, Customer satisfaction, Internet, 

Learning, Malaysia, Students 
   
  Campus-Wide Information Systems 
  Volume 27 Issue 1, 09 
   
4 Title : 

 
Activity-Based Management System Implementation in Higher 
Education Institution: Benefits and Challenges 

 Author : Noor Azizi Ismail 
   
5 Title : 

 
A Stream Runs Through IT: Using Streaming Video to Teach 
Information Technology 

 Author : Jennifer Nicholson, Darren B Nicholson 
   
6 Title : 

 
Blended Solutions: Using a Supplemental Online Course Site to 
Deliver Universal Design for Learning (UDL) 

 Author : Sarah E. Bryans Bongey, Gerald Cizadlo, Lynn Kalnbach 
   
7 Title : 

 
Developing Visualization Support System for Teaching / Learning 
Database Normalization 

 Author : Olusegun Folorunso, Adio Taofeek Akinwale 
   
  Collection Building 
  Volume 28 Issue 4, 09 
   
8 Title : 

 
Collecting law and medical titles for general academic collections: 
what use statistics can tell us 

 Author : Michael Levine-Clark, Margaret M. Jobe 
 Keywords : Collections management, Law, Medicines, Monographs 
   
9 Title : Lending Kindle e-book readers: first results from the Texas A&M 



 

 

 University project 
 Author : Dennis T. Clark 
 Keywords :  Collections management, Electronic books, Reading 
   
10 Title : Building a Sub-Saharan African film collection 
 Author : Jessica Schomberg, Barb Bergman 
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Africa, Cinema, Film 
   
11 Title : Great websites for art history 
 Author : Ching-Jung Chen 
 Keywords : Arts, Electronic media, History, Worldwide web 
   
12 Title : The current scenario of open access journal initiatives in India 
 Author : Sarika Sawant 
 Keywords : Electronic journals, Electronic publishing, India 
   
13 Title : 

 
Back to basics: international collection development on a 
shoestring 

 Author : Nara L. Newcomer 
 Keywords : 

 
Collections management, Financing, Librarianship, School 
libraries, Turkey 

   
  D-Lib Magazine 
  Volume 15 Issue 7/8, 09 
   
14 Title : Measuring Mass Text Digitization Quality and Usefulness: Lessons 

Learned from Assessing the OCR Accuracy of the British Library's 
19th Century Online Newspaper Archive 

 Author : Simon Tanner and Trevor Munoz 
   
15 Title : 

 
21st Century Shipping: Network Data Transfer to the Library of 
Congress 

 Author : Michael Ashenfelder 
   
16 Title : 

 
Semantic Integration of Collection Description: Combining 
CIDOC/CRM and Dublin Core Collections Application Profile 

 Author : Irene Lourdi and Christos Papatheodorou 



 

 

 
   
  Electronic Library, The 
  Volume 27 Issue 4, 09 
   
17 Title : Status of information technology applications in Pakistani libraries 
 Author : Muhammad Ramzan, Diljit Singh 
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Communication technologies, Library 

automation, Pakistan 
   
18 Title : 

 
The university library: incubation center of research 
innovation literacy 

 Author : Xiaoling Li, Yufang Wang, Liping Fu, Meirong Xu 
 Keywords : China, Information literacy, Innovation, Library instruction, 

Research, University libraries 
   
19 Title : 

 
Issues and lessons learned in open source software adoption in 
Pakistani libraries 

 Author : Muhammad Rafiq, Kanwal Ameen 
 Keywords : 

 
Computer software, Developing countries, Libraries, Open 
systems, Pakistan 

   
20 Title : 

 
An automated syllabus digital library system for higher 
education in Ireland 

 Author : Arash Joorabchi, Abdulhussain E. Mahdi 
 

Keywords : 
Digital libraries, Higher education, Information retrieval, 
Ireland, Library automation, Library systems 

   
21 Title : 

 
Information literacy among undergraduate students in Niger 
Delta University 

 Author : 
 

E. Emmanuel Baro, Biokuromoye Fyneman 

 Keywords : 
 

Information literacy, Information searches, Learning 
processes, Nigeria, University libraries  

   
22 Title : Digital content creation and copyright issues 
 Author : G. Mahesh, Rekha Mittal 
 Keywords : 

 Copyright law, Digital libraries, Digital storage, India 
   
23 Title : 

 
Information literacy online tutorials: An introduction to 
rationale and technological tools in tutorial creation 

 Author : Sharon Yang 
 Keywords : 

 
Communication technologies, Information literacy, Library 
instruction, Tutorials 

http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810756�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810756�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20China�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Information%20literacy�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Innovation�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Library%20instruction�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Research�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20University%20libraries�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810760�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810760�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Digital%20libraries�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Higher%20education�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Information%20retrieval�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Ireland�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Library%20automation�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Library%20systems�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810761�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810761�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Information%20literacy�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Information%20searches�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Learning%20processes�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Learning%20processes�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Nigeria�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20University%20libraries�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810762�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Copyright%20law�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Digital%20libraries�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Digital%20storage�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20India�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810763�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810763�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Communication%20technologies�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Information%20literacy�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Library%20instruction�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Library%20instruction�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Tutorials�


 

 

   
24 Title : 

 Ontology and semantic rules in document dispatching 
 Author : Yu-Liang Chi, Hsiao-Chi Chen 
 Keywords : 

 
Classification, Document delivery, Document management, 
Semantics, Taiwan 

   
25 Title : 

 
Use of e-journals by research scholars at Aligarh Muslim 
University and Banaras Hindu University 

 Author : Abdul Mannan Khan, Naved Ahmad 
 Keywords : 

 
Electronic journals, India, Research, Universities, User 
studies 

   
26 Title : 

 
Factors influencing use of the internet: A questionnaire 
survey of the students of University of Ibadan, Nigeria 

 Author : E. Williams Nwagwu, Janet Adekannbi, Olayiwola Bello 
 Keywords : 

 
Internet, Nigeria, Universities, User studies 

  Electronic Library, The 
  Volume 27 Issue 5, 09 
   
27 Title : 

 
Pragmatic support for taxonomy-based annotation of structured 
digital documents 

 Author : 
 

Lara Whitelaw, Trevor Collins, Zdenek Zdrahal, Paul Mulholland, 
Linda Potter, Non Scantlebury, Josie Taylor 

 Keywords : Cataloguing, Digital libraries, Digital storage 
   
28 Title : 

 
The instantiation of OmniPaper RDF prototype in the context of 
scientific publications 

 Author : Teresa Susana Mendes Pereira, Ana Alice Baptista 
 Keywords : 

 
Communications, Databases, Information retrieval, Publications, 
Resource description framework 

   
29 Title : 

 
Semantic navigating an OPAC by subject headings meta-
information 

 Author : Ioannis Papadakis, Michalis Stefanidakis, Aikaterini Tzali 
 Keywords : Greece, Information retrieval, Online catalogues, Semantics, User 

interfaces, Worldwide web 
   
30 Title : 

 
Enhancing availability of learning resources on organic agriculture 
and agroecology 

 Author : Salvador Sánchez-Alonso 
 Keywords : Agriculture, Digital storage, Learning methods, Organic food 
   
31 Title : How do virtual visitors get to the library? 
 Author : Vivienne Waller 
 Keywords : 

 
Australia, Digital libraries, Information searches, Library networks, 
Online operations 

http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810764�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Classification�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Document%20delivery�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Document%20management�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Semantics�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Taiwan�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810765�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810765�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Electronic%20journals�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20India�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Research�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Universities�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20User%20studies�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20User%20studies�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810766�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/viewContentItem.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?contentType=Article&contentId=1810766�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Internet�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Nigeria�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20Universities�
http://www.emeraldinsight.com/Insight/searchQuickOptions.do;jsessionid=857EB494E1118A4FE7782B2FBA4AAD01?searchOptions=PHR&Keywords=Keywords&searchWithin=RD_ALL&hdAction=button_searchOptions&searchTerm=%20User%20studies�


 

 

   
32 Title : Web archiving in a Web 2.0 world 
 Author : Edgar Crook 
 Keywords : Archives management, Australia, Worldwide web 
   
33 Title : Smart Client approaches to digital archiving of e-journals 
 Author : Edmund Balnaves, Mark Chehade 
 Keywords : 

 
Archiving, Electronic journals, Information research, Software 
engineering 

   
34 Title : Public library 2.0: some Australian experiences 
 Author : Maryanne Gosling, Glenn Harper, Michelle McLean 
 Keywords : Australia, Communications, Computer software, Public libraries 
   
35 Title : 

 
Hunter-gathering in the digital world to build a keeping place for the 
future 

 Author : Rod Stroud 
 Keywords : 

 
Australia, Australian aboriginals, Collections management, Digital 
storage 

   
36 Title : The Fridge: internal communications at the State Library of Victoria 
 Author : Greg Honeyman 
 Keywords : 

 
Australia, Employee communications, Intranets, Library 
management 

   
37 Title : Livestock library: a dream come true 
 Author : Ruth McIntyre 
 Keywords : Animal husbandry, Australia, Information management, Livestock, 

Online databases, Special librarianship 
   
  Library and Information Research 
  Volume 33 Issue 103, 09 
   
38 Title : What are students doing in our library? Ethnography as a method 

of exploring library user behaviour 
 Author : Joanna Bryant 
   
39 Title : Academic libraries as learning organisations 
 Author : Jon Warwick, Gary Bell 
   
  Library and Information Research 
  Volume 33 Issue 104, 09 
   
40 Title : 

 
Why can't every year be a National Year of Reading? An 
evaluation of the NYR in Yorkshire 

 Author : Carolynn Rankin, Avril Brock, Jackie Matthews 



 

 

   
41 Title : 

 
Filling a gap: would evidence-based school librarianship work in 
the UK? 

 Author : Janet Clapton 
   
42 Title : 

 
“E-books are good if there are no copies left”: a survey of e-book 
usage at UWE Library Services 

 Author : 
 

Jacqueline Ann Chelin, Jason Briddon, Elspeth Williams, Jane 
Redman, Alastair Sleat, Greg Ince 

   
  Library Hi Tech 
  Volume 27 Issue 4, 09 
   
43 Title : Measuring the Institution's Footprint in the Web 
 Author : Isidro F. Aguillo 
   
44 Title : Ranking library materials 
 Author : Dirk Lewandowski 
   
45 Title : 

 
Tagging and Automation – Challenges and Opportunities for 
Academic Libraries 

 Author : Christian Hänger, Kai Eckert, Christof Niemann 
   
46 Title : 

 
The Diffuse Library Revisited: Aligning the Library as Strategic 
Asset 

 Author : Wendy Pradt Lougee 
   
47 Title : The Knowledge Portal, or, the Vision of Easy Access to Information 
 Author : Wolfram Neubauer, Arlette Piguet 
   
48 Title : An integrated digital research environment – DFG perspectives 
 Author : Anne Lipp 
   
49 Title : 

 
Direct Use of Information Extraction from Scientific Text for 
Modeling and Simulation in the Life Sciences 

 Author : Martin Hofmann-Apitius, Erfan Younesi, Vinod Kasam 
   
50 Title : Outsourcing Information Services 
 Author : Anne Petry-Eberle, Monika Bieg 
   
51 Title : 

 
Upgrading Academic Scholarship – Challenges and Chances of 
the Digital Age 

 Author : Rudi Schmiede 



 

 

 
   
52 Title : 

 
The Future of eBooks? Will Print disappear? An End-User 
Perspective 

 Author : Olaf Ernst, Wouter van der Velde 
   
   
53 Title : Enhancing Document Modeling by Means of Open Topic Models 
 Author : Alexander Mehler, Ulli Waltinger 
   
54 Title : Archiving in the networked world: PDF in 2109? 
 Author : Michael S. Seadle 
   
  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 26 Issue 7, 09 
   
55 Title : 

 
AAAS 2009 annual meeting: our planet and its life: origins and 
future 

 Author : Danielle Mihram, G. Arthur Mihram 
 Keywords : Computer applications, Conferences, Libraries 
   
56 Title : 

 
Library information and communication technology in Nigerian 
universities 

 Author : Sylvester O. Anie, Edwin I. Achugbue 
 Keywords : Information services, Keyword Nigeria, Libraries 
   
57 Title : 

 
Distance education and the role of library services in Iran: a case 
study of Shiraz University Distance Learners 

 Author : Aliakbar Khasseh, Hadi Sharif Moghaddam, A. Jowkar 
 Keywords : Distance education, Information services, Iran, Libraries 
   
58 Title : New work spaces: wikis for cataloging collaborations 
 Author : Ksenija Mincic-Obradovic 
 Keywords : Cataloging, Communication technologies, Digital libraries, 

Knowledge management, New Zealand, Project management 
   
  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 26 Issue 8, 09 
   
59 Title : 

 
AAAS Forum on Science & Technology Policy: Largest Attendance 
Ever in 2009 

 Author : G. Arthur Mihram 
 Keywords : 

 
Communication technologies, Government policy, Sciences, U. S. 
A. 



 

 

 
   
60 Title : E-books at BookExpo in New York 
 Author : Kay Ann Cassell, Marina I. Mercado 
 Keywords : Collection management, Electronic books, Electronic publishing, 

Libraries, Publishers 
   
61 Title : QQML 2009 International Conference: “Qualitative and 

Quantitative Methods in Libraries 
 Author : Teresa Welsh 
 Keywords : 

 
Conferences, Libraries, Qualitative methods, Quantitative 
methods, Research work 

   
62 Title : Text messaging (SMS) and libraries 
 Author : Andrew Walsh 
 Keywords : Communication technologies, Information literacy, Mobile 

communication systems, United Kingdom, University 
   
63 Title : InfoQuest: using text messaging to answer reference questions 
 Author : Kitty Pope, Tom Peters, Lori Bell 
 Keywords : Libraries, Mobile communication systems, Reference services, 

United States of America 
   
  Library Philosophy and Practice 
  March 09 
   
64 Title : 

 
A Student Profile of Information and Records Management 
Departments in Turkey 

 Author : Subaşıoğlu, Fatoş, Özdemir, Erkan 
   
65 Title : RSS Applications in Libraries and Information Centres 
 Author : Bansode Sadanand, Dahibhate N.B., Ingale Kishore 
   
66 Title : Information-Seeking Behavior: A Study of Panjab University, India 
 Author : Mahajan, Preeti 
   
  Library Philosophy and Practice 
  Special Issue, April 2009 
   
67 Title : 

 
The Effect of Information and Communications Technology (ICT) 
on Teaching Library and Information Science 

 Author : Ebrahimi, Rahman 
   
68 Title : 

 
 

Third Wave Changes: The Role of Information and 
Communication Technology (ICT) in the Creation of a Definition of 
Librarianship 

 Author : Amiree, Faezeh Sadat Tabatabaee, Khabbazan, Bentolhodah 
   

http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/subasioglu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/subasioglu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/subasioglu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/subasioglu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/subasioglu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bansode-dahibhate-ingale.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bansode-dahibhate-ingale.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bansode-dahibhate-ingale.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bansode-dahibhate-ingale.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/mahajan4.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/mahajan4.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ebrahimi.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ebrahimi.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ebrahimi.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/amiree-khabbazan.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/amiree-khabbazan.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/amiree-khabbazan.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/amiree-khabbazan.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/amiree-khabbazan.htm�


 

 

69 Title : 
 

Librarians' Education in the Age of Knowledge: Consideration of 
Skills, Methods, and Tools 

 Author : Dastgerdi, Akram Fathian 
   
70 Title : Chat Reference: Training and Competencies for Librarians 
 Author : Ghasri Atefeh Noorizadeh, Dehghani Mozhdeh 
   
71 Title : Small Group Teaching in Library and Information Science 
 Author : Zahedi, Razieh 
   
72 Title : 

 
The Role of the Iranian Library and Information Science 
Association in the Informal Education of Librarians 

 Author : Zerehsaz Mohammad, Azadi Tania, Pazouki Fatemeh 
   
  Library Philosophy and Practice 
  May 2009 
73 Title : Libraries and the Future of Search 
 Author : O'Dell, Judith 
   
74 Title : 

 
Societal Transformation and Reference Services in the Academic 
Library: Theoretical Foundations for Re-envisioning Reference 

 Author : Martin, Pamela N. 
   
75 Title : 

 
Information Needs of Faculty Members and Research Scholars of 
Chaudhary Charan Singh University: A Case Study 

 Author : Kumar, Devendra 
   
76 Title : 

 
Assuring Quality in Distance Education for Library and Information 
Science: The Role of the Library 

 Author : Gopakumar V., Baradol  A. 
   
77 Title : 

 
Analytical Study of Master of Library Science Dissertations at the 
University of Maiduguri, Nigeria 

 Author : Aliyu, Yahaya, Abba, Tukur  
   
  Library Philosophy and Practice 
  June 2009 
   
78 Title : 

 
Academic Libraries and the Remaking of the Canon: Implications 
for Collection Development Librarians 

 Author : Buchsbaum, Julianne 
   
79 Title : 

 
Effect of Peer Review on Citations in the Open Access 
Environment 

 Author : Bhat, Mohammad Hanief 

http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/dastgerdi.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/dastgerdi.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/dastgerdi.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ghasri-degani.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ghasri-degani.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ghasri-degani.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/zahedi.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/zahedi.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/zerehsaz-azadi-pazouki.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/zerehsaz-azadi-pazouki.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/zerehsaz-azadi-pazouki.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/zerehsaz-azadi-pazouki.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/zerehsaz-azadi-pazouki.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/odell.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/odell.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/pamelamartin.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/pamelamartin.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/pamelamartin.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/kumar.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/kumar.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/kumar.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/gopakumar-baradol.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/gopakumar-baradol.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/gopakumar-baradol.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/gopakumar-baradol.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/abba-aliyu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/abba-aliyu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/abba-aliyu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/abba-aliyu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/buchsbaum.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/hanief.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/hanief.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/hanief.htm�


 

 

   
80 Title : 

 
Avoiding a Tragedy: Information Literacy and the Tragedy of the 
Digital Commons 

 Author : Springer, Christopher D. 
   
81 Title : 

 
Strategies for Preservation and Increased Access to Newspapers 
in Nigerian University Libraries 

 Author : Ugah, Akobundu Dike 
   
82 Title : Information Services for Rural Community Development in Nigeria 
 Author : Harande, Yahya Ibrahim 
   
83 Title : 

 
Searchers' Perception of Access Regulations in Nigerian National 
Archives 

 Author : Abioye, Abiola 
   
84 Title : 

 
Quality Assurance and the Implication for the Management of 
University Libraries in Nigeria 

 Author : Adebayo, E.L. 
   
85 Title : 

 
Computer Skill among Librarians in Academic Libraries in Ondo 
and Ekiti States, Nigeria 

 Author : Ademodi, D. T., Adepoju, E. O. 
   
86 Title : 

 
LIS Research in Pakistan: An Analysis of Pakistan Library and 
Information Science Journal 1998-2007 

 Author : Naseer Mirza Muhammad, Mahmood Dr. Khalid  
   
87 Title : 

 
The Relationship of Academic Role and Information Use by 
Engineering Faculty 

 Author : Doraswamy, M. 
   
88 Title : 

 
An Empirical Study of Accessibility and Use of Library Resources 
by Undergraduates in a Nigerian State University of Technology 

 Author : Oyewusi Fadekemi Omobola, Oyeboade Samuel Adeolu 
   
89 Title : 

 
Use of the Internet by Faculty and Research Scholars at Gulbarga 
University Library 

 Author : Parameshwar  S., Patil  D.B. 
   
90 Title : 

 
Ergonomic Issues in Academic Libraries in Kolkata, West Bengal: 
A Pilot Study 

 Author : A. M. Chandra, Suhana Ghosh, Sangita Barman, Dhruba Prosad 
   
91 Title : 

 
Partnership between Librarians and Faculty at a Malaysian 
University Library 

 Author : Ahmad Bakeri Abu Bakar 
   

http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/springer.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ugah7.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ugah7.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ugah7.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/harande.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/abioye.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/abioye.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/abioye.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/adebayo.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/adebayo.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/adebayo.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ademodi-adepoju.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ademodi-adepoju.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ademodi-adepoju.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ademodi-adepoju.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/naseer-mahmood.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/naseer-mahmood.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/naseer-mahmood.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/naseer-mahmood.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/M.%20Doraswamy�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/oyewusi-oyeboade.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/oyewusi-oyeboade.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/oyewusi-oyeboade.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/oyewusi-oyeboade.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/parameshwar-patil.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/parameshwar-patil.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/parameshwar-patil.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/parameshwar-patil.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/chandra-ghosh.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/chandra-ghosh.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/chandra-ghosh.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/chandra-ghosh.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/chandra-ghosh.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/chandra-ghosh.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bakeri.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bakeri.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bakeri.htm�


 

 

92 Title : 
 

Use of Information and Communication Technology by Medical 
students: A Survey of VSS Medical College, Burla, India 

 Author : Swarupanjali Biswal, N. K. Sahu, Bulu Maharana 
   
93 Title : 

 
Information-Seeking Behavior of Law Faculty at Central Law 
College, Salem 

 Author : S. Thanuskodi 
   
94 Title : 

 
Web-based Services in University Libraries: A Pakistani 
Perspective 

 Author : Muhammad Sajid Mirza, Khalid Mahmood 
   
95 Title : E-Learning 2.0: Learning Redefined 
 Author : Rupesh Kumar A. 
   
  Library Philosophy and Practice 
  July 2009 
   
96 Title : Scholarly Communication: A Journey from Print to Web 
 Author : Bhaskar Mukherjee 
   
97 Title : 

 
Consortia and Cooperative Collection Development in the 
Libraries of Technological Institutes of North India 

 Author : M P Satija, Sarbrinder Kaur 
   
98 Title : 

 
 

Information and Communication Technology (ICT) in Local 
Government Administration: The Case of Oshimili North Local 
Government Area of Delta State 

 Author : Monday Obaidjevwe Ogbomo 
   
99 Title : 

 
Individualized Learning in Universal Basic Education: Implications 
for the Librarian as Counselor   

 Author : Emem Paul Udofia, PhD 
   
100 Title : 

 
Virtual Reference Service in the Muslim World: Opportunities and 
Challenges 

 Author : Professor Ahmad Bakeri Abu Bakar  
   
101 Title : 

 
 

Reading Habits of Secondary School Teachers: A Study of 
Selected Secondary Schools in Ado-Odo Ota Local Government 
Area 

 Author : Adebayo, Oyeronke 
   
102 Title : 

 
Health Information Management Skills and ICT Staff Training 
Needs in a Nigerian Tertiary Medical Library 

 Author : Helen Komolafe-Opadeji 

http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/maharana-biswal-sahu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/maharana-biswal-sahu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/maharana-biswal-sahu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/maharana-biswal-sahu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/maharana-biswal-sahu.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/thanuskodi-legal.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/thanuskodi-legal.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/thanuskodi-legal.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/mirza-mahmood.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/mirza-mahmood.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/mirza-mahmood.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/mirza-mahmood.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/rupesh-kumar.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/rupesh-kumar.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/mukherjee.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/mukherjee.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/satija-kaur.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/satija-kaur.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ogbomo3.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/udofia.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/udofia.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/udofia.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bakeri2.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/adebayo-oyeronke.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/komolafe-opadeji.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/komolafe-opadeji.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/komolafe-opadeji.htm�


 

 

   
103 Title : Information for Industry in Nigeria 
 Author : Yahya Ibrahim Harande 
   
104 Title : 

 
 Assessment of Personnel Training Needs in the Ibrahim Babangida          
Library, Federal University of Technology, Yola, Nigeria  

 Author : Tukur Abba, Professor Emmanuel M K Dawha 
   
  Library Philosophy and Practice 
  October 2009 
   
105 Title : 

 
Segmented Professions: Further Considerations of Theory and 
Practice in LIS and Librarianship 

 Author : Andrew P. Carlin 
   
106 Title : 

 
The Patriot Act and Early ALA Action: Habermas, Strauss, or 
Derrida? 

 Author : David Woolwine 
   
107 Title : Metadata: Implications for Academic Libraries 
 Author : Israel Yañez 
   
108 Title : 

 
E-Resource Collection Development: A Survey of Current Practices 
in Academic Libraries 

 Author : Robert K. Flatley, Krista Prock 
   
109 Title : 

 
Closing the Gap: Investigating the Search Skills of International and 
US Students: An Exploratory Study 

 
Author : 

Charity K. Martin, Charlene Maxey-Harris, Jolie Ogg Graybill, 
Elizabeth K. Rodacker-Borgens 

   
  Library Philosophy and Practice 
  November 2009 
   
110 Title : Hiring the Reference Librarian: An Examination of Duty Equivalents 
 Author : Beatrice Priestly  
   
111 Title : 

 
Citation Analysis of Doctoral Works Submitted to the Department of 
Animal Science, University of Ibadan, Nigeria 

 Author : Wole Michael Olatokun, Olayinka Makinde 
   
112 Title : 

 
 

Use of Electronic Resources by Postgraduate Students of the 
Department of Library and Information Science Delta State 
University, Abraka, Nigeria 

 Author : Obuh Alex Ozoemelem 

http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/harande2.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/harande2.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/abba2.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/abba2.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/abba2.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/abba2.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/carlin.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/carlin.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/carlin.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/woolwine2.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/woolwine2.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/woolwine2.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/yanez.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/yanez.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/flatley-prock.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/flatley-prock.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/flatley-prock.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/flatley-prock.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/martin-maxeyharris-graybill-rodackerborgens.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/martin-maxeyharris-graybill-rodackerborgens.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/martin-maxeyharris-graybill-rodackerborgens.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/martin-maxeyharris-graybill-rodackerborgens.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/martin-maxeyharris-graybill-rodackerborgens.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/martin-maxeyharris-graybill-rodackerborgens.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/priestly.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/priestly.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/olatokun-makinde.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/olatokun-makinde.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/olatokun-makinde.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/olatokun-makinde.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/obuh-alex.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/obuh-alex.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/obuh-alex.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/obuh-alex.htm�


 

 

   
113 Title : 

 
Information for Rural Communities: A Solution for Sustainable 
Development in the Niger Delta   

 Author : Abraham Tabor Etebu 
   
114 Title : 

 
 

Knowledge, Perception, and Attitudes of Library Personnel 
towards Preservation of Information Resources in Nigerian 
Federal University Libraries 

 Author : Samson Oyeniyi Akande 
   
115 Title : 

 
Management of Change in Cataloguing: A Survey of Practices in 
Covenant University and University of Lagos, Nigeria 

 Author : Felicia Yusuf 
   
116 Title : 

 
Organizational Communication for Organizational Climate and 
Quality Service in Academic Libraries 

 Author : J.A. Bolarinwa, D. Y. Olorunfemi  
   
117 Title : 

 
Essential Writing Tools for Building a Scholarly Foundation in 
Higher Education 

 Author : Kelli R. Paquette 
   
118 Title : 

 
Metadata for Plant Seeds: Taxonomy, Standards, Issues, and 
Impact   

 Author : Erin Wilson 
   
119 Title : 

 
Devising a Classification Scheme for Islam: Opinions of LIS and 
Islamic Studies Scholars 

 Author : Haroon Idrees, Khalid Mahmood 
   
120 Title : Tracing the Archetypal Academic Librarian 
 Author : Stephen E. Bales 
   
121 Title : 

 
Information Technology and Online Resources in Dental College 
Libraries of Haryana 

 Author : Chetan Sharma 
   
  Library Review 
  Volume 58 Issue 9, 09 
   
122 Title : 

 
The “author pays” model of open access and UK-wide information 
strategy 

 Author : Nicholas Joint 
 Keywords : 

 
Generation and dissemination of information, Libraries, Open 
systems, Publishing, United Kingdom 

http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/etebu1.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/etebu1.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/akande.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/akande.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/akande.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/akande.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/yusuf2.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bolarinwa-olorunfemi.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bolarinwa-olorunfemi.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bolarinwa-olorunfemi.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bolarinwa-olorunfemi.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/paquette.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ewilson.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/ewilson.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/idrees-mahmood.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/idrees-mahmood.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/idrees-mahmood.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/idrees-mahmood.htm�
http://unllib.unl.edu/LPP/bales.htm�


 

 

 
   
123 Title : Evaluating the usability and usefulness of a digital library 
 Author : Steven Buchanan, Adeola Salako 
 Keywords : Digital libraries, Systems analysis, User studies 
   
124 Title : Public libraries post-Hurricane Katrina: a pilot study 
 Author : Teresa S. Welsh, Susan E. Higgins 
 Keywords : Public libraries, Information services, Natural disasters, United 

States of America 
   
125 Title : Open access initiatives adoption by Nigerian academics 
 Author : Samuel C. Avemaria Utulu, Omolara Bolarinwa 
 Keywords : Academic staff, Information services, Nigeria, Serials 
   
126 Title : 

 
A critical evaluation of the curriculum development strategy of the 
LIS education programs in Sri Lanka 

 Author : Pradeepa Wijetunge 
 Keywords : 

 
Curriculum development, Information science, Library studies, Sri 
Lanka 

   
127 Title : 

 
Contextualising library and information policies for health-care 
delivery in Zambia 

 Author : Christine Wamunyima Kanyengo 
 Keywords : 

 
Health services, Information services, Information strategy, 
Libraries, Zambia 

   
  New Library World 
  Volume 110 Issue 9, 09 
   
128 Title : Information and learning commons, faculty and student benefits 
 Author : Jon Bodnar 
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Information centres, Library buildings, United 

States of America 
   
129 Title : 

 
A study on the patronage of the intelligent library: The Ximen 
Intelligent Library of the Taipei public library system 

 Author : Shu-hsien Tseng, Pin-dar Kuo 
 Keywords : 

 
Library automation, Public libraries, Self-service, Taiwan, User 
studies 

   
130 Title : 

 
Balancing both lives: issues facing librarians working in Second 
Life and real life worlds 

 Author : Emily F. Blankenship, Yolanda Hollingsworth 
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Public libraries, School libraries, Virtual work 



 

 

 
   
131 Title : 

 
A new model of faculty-librarian collaboration: the faculty member 
as library specialist 

 Author : Ti Yu 
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Librarianship, Taiwan 
   
132 Title : 

 
Using Kidder's dilemma paradigm to resolve conflicts in library 
core values 

 Author : Wanda V. Dole, Jitka M. Hurych 
 Keywords : Ethics, Information facilities, Librarians, United States of Amercia 
   
133 Title : 

 
 

Information seeking and learning: a comparison of Kuhlthau's 
information seeking model and John Dewey's problem solving 
model 

 Author : Linda Isabella Fainburg 
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Information literacy, Information research, 

Pragmatism, Problem solving 
   
134 Title : Interim leadership after the administrator leaves 
 Author : Elisa F. Topper 
 Keywords : Change management, Directors, Leadership, Libraries, Trustees, 

United States of America 
   
135 Title : 

 
Third IFLA-Presidential Meeting: access to knowledge: networking 
libraries: Exploring library issues in Arab speaking states 

 Author : Marian Koren 
 Keywords : Conferences, Germany, Libraries, Networking 
   
  Online Information Review 
  Volume 33 Issue 5, 09 
   
136 Title : 

 
Understanding the behavioural intention to play online games: An 
extension of the theory of planned behaviour 

 Author : Ming-Chi Lee 
 Keywords : Behaviour, Social interaction, Video games 
   
137 

Title : 
Weblogs for market research: finding more relevant opinion 
documents using system fusion 

 Author : Deanna Osman, John Yearwood, Peter Vamplew 
 Keywords : Communication technologies, Internet, Market research 
   
138 Title : Virtual worlds adoption: a research framework and empirical study 
 Author : Guangying Hua, Dominique Haughton 
 Keywords : Innovation, Internet, Simulation 



 

 

 
   
139 

Title : 
An examination of social tagging interface features and 
functionalities: An analytical comparison 

 Author : Ali Shiri 
 Keywords : 

 
Communication technologies, Internet, Social networks, User 
interfaces 

   
140 Title : A decision theoretic approach to combining information filtering 
 Author : Alexander Binun, Bracha Shapira, Yuval Elovici 
 Keywords : Information control, Information modelling, Information retrieval 
   
141 Title : Towards an ontology-based network for banking supervision 
 Author : 

 
Enrique Bonsón-Ponte, Tomás Escobar-Rodríguez, Francisco 
Flores-Muñoz 

 Keywords : Banking, Europe, Knowledge sharing, Semantics 
   
142 Title : Examining the robustness of web co-link analysis 
 Author : Liwen Vaughan, Juan Tang, Jian Du 
 Keywords : China, Intelligence, Worldwide web 
   
143 Title : 

 
Organisational challenges of the semantic web in digital libraries: a 
Norwegian case study 

 Author : Bendik Bygstad, Gheorghita Ghinea, Geir-Tore Klæboe 
 Keywords : Digital libraries, Norway, Organizations, Semantics 
   
144 Title : A comparative analysis of social sciences citation tools 
 Author : Michael Levine-Clark, Esther Gil 
 Keywords : Databases, Software tools 
   
145 Title : Database source coverage: hypes, vital signs and reality checks 
 Author : Péter Jacsó 
 Keywords : Abstracting services, Databases, Indexing services, Serials 
   
  Performance Measurement and Metrics 
  Volume 10 Issue 2, 09 
   
146 Title : 

 
Bridging the gap between service provision and customer 
expectations 

 Author : Susan McKnight 
 Keywords : 

 
Customer satisfaction, Customer service management, 
Performance measures, University libraries 



 

 

 
   
147 Title : Measuring academic libraries service quality in fuzzy environment 
 Author : Yahia Zare Mehrjerdi, Hossein Sayyadi Toranlo, Reza Jamali 
 Keywords : 

 
Academic libraries, Customer services quality, Fuzzy logic, Gap 
analysis 

   
148 Title : Development of strategic performance information at the National 

Library of Scotland 
 Author : David Hunter 
 Keywords : 

 
Balanced scorecard, National libraries, Performance measures, 
Scotland 

   
149 Title : 

 
Needs assessment of library instruction at Texas A&M University 
Libraries using student feedback 

 Author : Adriana J. Gonzalez 
 Keywords : 

 
Academic libraries, Assessment, Feedback, Library instruction, 
Personal needs 

   
150 Title : 

 
 

What do higher education management and administration expect 
of library benchmarking?: Results of a workshop on BIX – the 
Library Index for Academic Libraries in Germany 

 Author : Ulla Wimmer 
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Benchmarking, Higher education 
   
151 Title : What is impact assessment and why is it important? 
 Author : David Streatfield, Sharon Markless 
 Keywords : Assessment, Globalization, Information exchange, Strategic 

evaluation 
   
  Reference Services Review 
  Volume 37 Issue 4, 09 
   
152 Title : Library participation in a campus-wide teaching program 
 Author : Amy E. Hoseth 
   
153 Title : Evidence-based research in the applied social sciences 
 Author : Robin Paynter 
   
154 Title : "More than words": Screencasting as a reference tool 
 Author : Allison Carr, Ms. Pearl Ly 
   
155 Title : 

 
Connecting Older Adults to Quality Health Information on the 
Internet: A Selective Annotated Bibliography 

 Author : Felicia A. Barrett 



 

 

 
   
156 Title : 

 
"I don’t think it’s harder, just that it’s different": Librarians’ attitudes 
about instruction in the virtual reference environment. 

 Author : Kate Gronemyer 
   
177 Title : An information literacy program built for relevance and purpose 
 Author : Stephanie Simard 
   
158 Title : 

 
Blogging toward Information Literacy: Engaging Students and 
Facilitating Peer Learning 

 Author : Christopher Peter Chan, Dianne Cmor 
   
  VINE 
  Volume 39 Issue 3, 09 
   
159 Title : Monitoring youth depression risk in Web 2.0 
 Author : Tiong-Thye Goh, Yen-Pei Huang 
 Keywords : 

 
Data analysis, Depression, Social networks, Suicide, Worldwide 
web, Young adults 

   
160 Title : 

 
 

The practice of knowledge management processes: A 
comparative study of public and private higher education 
institutions in Malaysia 

 Author : 
 

Sharimllah Devi Ramachandran, Siong Choy Chong, Hishamuddin 
Ismail 

 Keywords : 
 

Knowledge management, Malaysia, Private education, Public 
education 

   
161 Title : 

 
Collaborative knowledge building process: an activity theory 
analysis 

 Author : Gurparkash Singh, Louise Hawkins, Greg Whymark 
 Keywords : 

 
Focus groups, Knowledge management, Knowledge sharing, 
Learning 

   
162 Title : 

 
One company – two outcomes: Knowledge integration vs 
corporate disintegration in the absence of knowledge management 

 Author : William P. Hall, Susu Nousala, Bill Kilpatrick 
 Keywords : 

 
Business failures, Knowledge management, Knowledge transfer, 
Project management 

   
163 Title : Adapting corporate modelling for community informatics 
 Author : Larry Stillman, Stefanie Kethers, Rebecca French, Dean Lombard 
 Keywords : 

 
Case studies, Communication technologies, Community care, 
Knowledge management, Modelling 

 
 
 

 



 

 

KEYWORD INDEX 

KEYWORDS   ARTICLE NUMBERS 

Abstracting services 145 

Academic libraries 
10, 17, 39, 45, 78, 85, 90, 107, 108, 116, 128, 130, 131, 133, 147, 

149, 150    

Academic staff 125 

Agriculture 30 

Animal husbandry 37 

Archives management 32 

Archiving 32, 33, 54 

Arts 11 

Assessment 104, 149, 151 

Automation 45 

Australia 31, 32, 34, 35, 36, 37 

Balanced scorecard 148 

Banking 141 

Behaviour 38, 136 

Business failures 162 

Case studies 2, 163 

Cataloguing 27, 115 

Change management 134 

China 18, 142 

Classification 24, 119 

Collection management 60 

Collections management 8, 9, 13, 35 

Communication technologies 3, 17, 23,58, 59, 62, 137, 139, 163  

Communications 28, 34, 36, 67 

Community care 163 

Computer applications 55 

Computer software 19,34 

Conferences 55, 61, 135 

Conflict management 2 



 

 

Copyright law 22 

Curriculum development 126 

Customer satisfaction 3, 146 

Data analysis 159 

Databases 28, 37, 144, 145 

Depression 159 

Developing countries 19 

Digital libraries 1, 20, 22, 27, 31, 58, 123, 143 

Directors 134 

Distance education 57, 76 

Document delivery 24 

Document management 24 

E-learning 2, 95 

Electronic books 9, 60 

Electronic journals 12, 25, 33 

Electronic publishing 12, 60 

Feedback 149 

Financing 13 

Focus groups 161 
Generation and dissemination of 

information 122 

Greece 29 

Health services 127 

Higher education 4, 20, 117, 150, 160 

Indexing services 145 

India 12, 22, 25, 66, 92, 97 

Information control 140 

Information literacy 18, 21, 23, 62, 80, 133, 157, 158 

Information management 37, 102 

Information research 33, 37, 39, 133 

Information retrieval 1, 20, 28, 29, 140 

Information searches 21, 31 



 

 

Information strategy 122, 127 

Innovation 18, 138 

Internet 3, 26, 89, 137, 138, 139, 155 

Ireland 20 

Knowledge management 58, 160, 161, 162, 163 

Knowledge sharing 141, 161 

Knowledge transfer 162 

Leadership 134 

Learning 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 21, 30, 39, 95, 99, 128, 133, 158, 161 

Learning processes 21 

Librarianship 13, 37, 41, 68, 105, 131  

Libraries 
19, 55, 56, 57, 60, 61, 63, 65, 73, 84, 97, 114, 121, 122, 133, 134, 

135 

Library automation 17, 20, 129 

Library instruction 18, 23, 149 

Library networks 31 

Livestock 37 

Malaysia 3, 91, 160 

Mobile communication systems 62, 63 

Modelling 163 

New Zealand 58 

Nigeria 
21, 26, 56, 77, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 88, 102, 103, 104, 111, 112, 

114, 115, 125 

Online catalogues 29 

Online databases 37 

Online operations 31 

Open systems 19, 122 

Pakistan 17, 19, 86, 94 

Personal needs 149 

Pragmatism 133 

Private education 160 

Problem solving 133 



 

 

Project management 58, 162 

Public education 160 

Public libraries 34, 124, 129, 130 

Publications 28 

Publishers 60 

Publishing 122 

Qualitative methods 61 

Quantitative methods 61 

Research 18, 25, 61, 75, 86, 89 

Research work 61 

Resource description framework 28 

Role play 2 

School libraries 13, 130 

Self-service 129 

Semantics 24, 29, 141, 143 

Serials 125, 145 

Social networks 139, 159 

Suicide 159 

Sweden 2 

Tagging 45 

Taiwan 24, 129, 131 

Trustees 134 

Turkey 13, 64 

United Kingdom 62, 122 

Universities 25, 26 

University 9, 21, 25, 26, 57, 62, 66, 75, 77, 88, 104, 111, 112, 115 

University libraries  18, 81, 84, 89, 91, 94, 114, 146, 149 

User interfaces 29, 139 

User studies 25, 26, 123, 129 

Worldwide web 11, 29, 32, 42, 159  

Zambia 127 



 

 

 
 


